

Serial No.14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 545 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.01.2026

Smti. Afruza Bibi

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. L.N.Areng, Adv. vice
Mr. S.K.Hassan, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. N.G.Shylla, Sr. GA.

List this matter together with MC[WP(C)]. No. 274 of 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
27.01.2026
"Samantha PS"