

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 545 of 2025

Date of Order: 09.03.2026

Smti Afruza Bibi

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.K. Hassan, Adv. with
Ms. M. Rahman, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. T. Yangi B, AAG with
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA

Mrs. T. Yangi B, learned AAG assisted by Mr. J.N. Rynjah, learned GA submits that as per the order of this Court dated 17.02.2026, the State respondents had been allowed 6(six) weeks' time to complete the verification process, and for holding of elections. She prays that the matter be listed after 3(three) weeks.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 01.04.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
09.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"